



Mr. Morris Woodruff, Executive Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street Suite 500 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

RE: Cbeyond Communications, LLC

Notice of Name Change to Cbeyond Communications, LLC d/b/a Birch and Replacement Interexchange Long Distance Services Tariff (MO PSC Tariff No. 4)
Supplemental Information / CN 2015-0098 & XN-2015-0099

Dear Mr. Woodruff:

Please accept this letter with supplemental information submitted on behalf of Cbeyond Communications, LLC's notice of name change to Cbeyond Communications, LLC d/b/a Birch.

This letter is being sent to affirm we have reviewed the EFIS contact information for the Company and find it to be accurate.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3006 or via email to croesel@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/Carey Roesel

Carey Roesel

Consultant to Cbeyond Communications, LLC

cc: Greg Darnell - Cbeyond

Office of Public Counsel

file: Cbeyond - Missouri - IXC

tms: MOi1402a

Enclosures CR/im